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Sirulla, A grawal & Khandelwal

Chartered Accounta'rt ,"- S.r.r. no'rpunt _ Sno,.i no** No.:_tqO) 220133 Cait e42517517s @2245i3

AUDIT REI'ORT

We have audited attached Receipt & payment

Account, Income & Expenditure and Balance Sheei of the D.p. Chatur"uetji

College Baftipatthar , Distt. Seoni ( M.p.1 g6"o1;7or"d Accoullt (CoUege tt
Samiti) lor tlne yeat ended on 31"r March 2024 and report that:

1. We have obtained all the inJormation and explanations which to the

best of our knowledge and beliefs were lrecessary for the purposes of

3.

2.

our audit.

In our opinion, proper Books of account have been kept by the Coillege

so far as appears frorn our examination of the books.

The Receipt & payment Accoun, Income & Expenditure Account and

Balance Sheet, dealt with by the report are in agreement with the books

of accou11t.

Bank Balarlce is subject to Banl< ConJilmation.

In our opinion and to the best of our knowledge and according to

explanations given to us , attached Receipt & payment Account, Income

& Expenditure Account and Balalrce Sheet reflects true and fair view of

School as on 31srM arch 2024-

Shukla,Agrawal & Khandelwal

4.

5.

Placei Seoni

Date-20/06/ 2024

Chartered Accoun

\

f?.NY,;lTil4c

(Paartner)

Shukla



D.P. Chaturvedi Science,Commerce,Art and Shiksha Mahavidyalaya Barapatthar Seoni (M.p.)
Consolidared account (co ese & samiri Accounr)

R€ceipt and pavment accounrfor rh€ vear ended on 31st March 2024

Date-20.06.2024

PIace- Seoni

As per our attached repolt of even date
For Ehukla,Aglawat & Khandelwal

CharterSd AcFeqhraats

Receipt AMOUNT AMOI]NT
To Openine Balance

Cash in hand
Cash at Bank
with state Bank oI lndia
No.53029393635
Wiih Central Banl of Inda
A/ c No.72677
$dth srate Bark of India
No.31619637,182

858036.72

3006225.93

825 00

246337.50

FEE ACCOUNT
Regular Admission & monthly fee

Interest from Bank

Membership subcriptions
R€ceived ftom members

EPF conhibution

Misc. Income

Interest on FDR

Received hom KK Sir

4111425 15

12460480.00

8050.00

51000.00

132330.00

14500.00

237470.04

100954.00

By Fixed Assets
College Building
Fumiture
Books

1834225.00

155500.00

220250.00

TDS

Honorarium to Staff
Teachhg & Non-teaching Staff

Contineencies
As per Anneruie 'A

EPF

EPF Misc. Challan

Loan Repayuent

Cash & Bank Balances
Cash in hand
Cash at Bank
With Centr al Bank of India
(A/c No. 12677

wiL\ state Bank of India
No.63029393636
Maharastra Bank CNM A/c
with state Bark of India
No.31619637482

284787.00

1822 g 00

220927.32

825.00

371694.99

22000.00

147450 00

2209975.0A

23711.00

213359.00

6835475.00

6281714.81

1t47506.00

354141.00

762a97.31

Total 17148809.15 Total 17148809-15

(P



D.P. CharuNedi S.ien.e,Commer.e,Art and Shiksha Mahavidyalaya Barapanhd Seoni {M.p.l

As per our aftachedreporr of even d.rc
Dare,20.06,2024

For shuLla,Agrrwal & Li(,ndetwrl

Consoli ddted ac.out (college & samiti Ac.ouno

AMOUNT AMOUNT

To Honorarium to Staaf

Teading & Non t€aching Sraft

' Contineencies
As per Aruexure A

, EPI
" EPI Misc. Challan

' Depriciation
As !d lired Ass€tsS.hdulc 3

68t5475 U0

6241744.84

2647E7.00

182719 00

tiy lEEACCOI.TNT
Regu lar Admission & nonrhly fee

" Interest hom Bank

Mernbeship subcrlptions
Re.eivedfron enbc6

t"r:::::l

237A70 AA

,:;:::::i
.r.oo ool

r9511618r

14890813.84 14890813.84

Ealance Sheet as at 31sr Mar.n 2024

AItlOUNT AMOUN'I

lrrldlc

lxss I TDS

f rom clobal corporation
Ol India

12257s3615

19i1383.8.1

10303152.31

23711.00

6935:r59.00

35414100

10279,14131

6581018 00

lix€dAsscts

IDI{
No 3682063575

No.3682063473
No.39027692957
No 39027690518

Cash & Bank Balanccs

With Cenh.alBanli of tndia
(A/c No.12677
wi$ sLrte Bank oflndia
No.63029393636

Mala.asba Bank Ci\MA/c
with state Banl oi Jndia
No.316196374s2

?24927.32

825.00

377691.99

2000.00

r10ll:5100

15000000

700000.00

500000.00

s00000.00

700000 00

2067311 00

445000 00

762A97 a1

lToial 16860459,31

1+t$lio' s



D.P. ChatuNedi scicnce,commerce,Art and shiksha Mahavidyalaya Baraparihar Sconi (M.p.)
Ior the year €ndcd on 31sr March 2024

Consolidared accounr (colt€ge & samiti AccounL)

lr

\y

S.No,

1

2

3

I
5

6

8

9

t0
:11

'12

13

14

15

17

t8
19

20
27

2
23

24

25

?6

27

28

29

30

31

32

31

3i
36

37

De!/ee Nomination lcc

Electri.ity Bill & Coods

Iee to Rcgistid MCRI'VV Bhotat

Flrnitue and Other Misc. Rcpatin

Hrr Cha Tnanga ProSramme

SdnLi Vdhicle f!€t & Manrtt.

Sdniti Meeting ExpeNcs
Sannti Photocopy Exp

iDiti Stationary & Printing Exp.

114550.00

10600 00

:0000.00
.1851.8.1

:1,1500.00

1.13850000

12170.04

30500.00

7000.00

70,00.00

658141.00

353550.00

,12100.00

18700.00
,15022000

20r00.00

11r0000.00

15500.00

s000.00

12500.00

11.178000

355770.00

rl650ool

1n5n0 001

5101400a
8)000.i
1 bL.nnl

38

39

,10

41

43

4;

TotalLr/D
Sansl<ati Sharirik Kaiyan Shul

Strtionary& P iting

5191392.84

315444.44

14065.A0

55444.00

135147.0A

30140,04

8450 AA

1AA0A.A0

5104:0n0

628174.1.8,1

5191392 84

Date-20.06.2024 lor shukla,Agrawal &



D P ChatrtuediS.i.nce,Conherce,Arr ana Striksha ltanavnjralarn BarapJrthar Sdli tM | )
C.nsot I da tc d a..ounr t.olteqe & sanfti  ...urr)

Lrcnre.iarlon 9.tredulc rs on 3:lsr Ntar.h 201.1

Openiq Lri lt.hase

31.03.20:,1
01012023

College building,Saniti 56672s900 133425.00 75111,13100

s6,57259.00 183422s_00 75014&!_00 75014s.00---_ 0l -;Eiat;;

3 ruhirurc (sannri)

3 T.V.&C.D. Player

l0 lhftolr Mr.hnr€s

1.1 Solarlight

126331100 15550000 1.11883:10o 1011 :111383 00 1276r.1S 00

1973200

139930.00

9!r300

s35.00

135:11t0

ls660.00

1659700

1916.00

17s03600

r259r6s a0

526:l |0

:r216300

110938r0

1'16,1]1 00

112.11t0

00| 500 00 .!99 |0

0 00 794:12 00 7a%

000 19781800 101;

11790,15!0 2r02s0 00 139929s l]1] l0%

0.00 99128.00 10%

58,16 00 1016

9912800

584ri 00

1351100

12708 00

156598.00

165t7,100

1626i900

.191trs00

0 00 135:r,100 lol,,

0.00 12708.00 lo,qr

000 15659800 101;

0.00 16597,1.00 fi%

000 162679 00 ljgi

000 ,1915800 1o%

0.00 18600.00 10%

3403810.00 375750.00 3?84560.00 3?&1t.00_ ().0o 34116101,10

l6

17

0.00 329930.00 15,10

0 rto 564018.00 159;

000 8156500 l59i

25|1J0.0i1

479.11100

713110l]0

rotal (c) 9785,13.00 0.00 9?3s43 nn

42038.00

30920 00

379100

Total (D) 76752.00 O.()o z67,2.t)o 30701.00 --llrm-
1605 00

1013136,1.00 2209975,00 1aj41339.00 13060a3.00 :110355 r 00

,\.1 
"

3299r000 ,1919000

8,1607.00

12685 00

tu |r_r 12038 00 .10%

0 00 30920 00 .101i

0 00 3?9.r 00 100;

1651500 000

12163.00 0.00

151800 000

25ttl f0

r3,52 00

CrndTotal (A+B+C+D)

Date-20.05.2024












